Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

IFLT MAX  Maximum RMS fault current the Zener diode component of the device can withstand and remain resettable;
testing is conducted at rated voltage with no load connected to VOUT.
VINT MAX  The voltage (VIN - VOUT “post trip”) at which typical qualification devices (98% devices, 95% confidence) survived
at least 100 trip cycles and 24 hours trip endurance when “tripped” at the specified voltage and current (IPTC).
IPTC  Current flowing through the PPTC portion of the circuit.
IOUT Current flowing out the VOUT pin of the device.
Trip Event  A condition where the PPTC transitions to a high resistance state, thereby limiting IPTC, and significantly
increasing the voltage drop between VIN and VOUT.
Figure PZ1 — Typical Application Block Diagram
Table PZ1 — Electrical Characteristics
(Performance ratings @ 25°C unless otherwise specified)
VZ(V) VINT MAX IFLT MAX
IHOLD Test Test
IZt @ 20°C RTyp R1MAX VINT MAX Current IFLT MAX Voltage
Part Number Min Typ Max (A) (A) (Ω) (Ω) (V) (A) (A) (V)
ZEN056V130A24LS   5.45   5.60   5.75 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24 3   +10/-40 +24/-16
ZEN059V130A24LS†   5.80   5.90   6.00 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.15 24 3     +6/-40 +24/-16
ZEN065V130A24LS   6.35   6.50   6.65 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24 3     +6/-40 +24/-16
ZEN098V130A24LS   9.60   9.80 10.00 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24 3  +3.5/-40 +24/-16
ZEN132V130A24LS 13.20 13.40 13.60 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24 3     +2/-40 +24/-16
ZEN164V130A24LS 16.10 16.40 16.60 0.10 1.30 0.12 0.16 24 3 +1.25/-40 +24/-16
ZEN056V230A16LS   5.45   5.60   5.75 0.10 2.30 0.04 0.06 16 5     +5/-40 +16/-12
ZEN065V230A16LS   6.35   6.50   6.65 0.10 2.30 0.04 0.06 16 5  +3.5/-40 +16/-12
ZEN098V230A16LS   9.60   9.80 10.00 0.10 2.30 0.04 0.06 16 5  +3.5/-40 +16/-12
ZEN132V230A16LS 13.20 13.40 13.60 0.10 2.30 0.04 0.06 16 5     +2/-40 +20/-12
ZEN056V075A48LS   5.45   5.60   5.75 0.10 0.75 0.28 0.45 48 3   +10/-40 +48/-16
ZEN132V075A48LS 13.20 13.40 13.60 0.10 0.75 0.28 0.45 48 3     +2/-40 +48/-16
ZEN056V115A24LS   5.45   5.60   5.75 0.10 1.15 0.15 0.18 24 3   +10/-40 +24/-16
ZEN056V130A16YM   5.35   5.60   5.85 0.10 1.30 0.110 0.160 14 3     +3/-40 +16/-12
ZEN056V175A12YM   5.35   5.60   5.85 0.10 1.75 0.050 0.095 12 4     +3/-40 +12/-12
ZEN132V130A16YM 13.20 13.40 13.80 0.10 1.30 0.110 0.160 14 3     +1/-40 +20/-12
ZEN132V175A12YM 13.20 13.40 13.80 0.10 1.75 0.050 0.095 12 4     +1/-40 +20/-12
ZEN056V130A24YC   5.35   5.60   5.85 0.10 1.30 0.110 0.170 24 3     +4/-40 +24/-16
ZEN056V230A16YC   5.35   5.60   5.85 0.10 2.30 0.040 0.070 16 5     +3/-40 +16/-12
ZEN056V260A16YC   5.35   5.60   5.85 0.10 2.60 0.040 0.055 16 5     +3/-40 +16/-12
ZEN132V130A24YC 13.20 13.40 13.80 0.10 1.30 0.110 0.170 24 3     +1/-40 +24/-16
ZEN132V230A16YC 13.20 13.40 13.80 0.10 2.30 0.040 0.070 16 5     +1/-40 +20/-12
ZEN132V260A16YC 13.20 13.40 13.80 0.10 2.60 0.040 0.055 16 5     +1/-40 +20/-12
LS module height is 1.7mm typical.  YM module height is 1.2mm typical. YC module height is 1.3mm typical.
† Typical operating current is 500µA @ 5.0V which meets USB suspend mode requirement.
NEW
NEW